Rule 4 34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

{b) Insert full name(s)
and address{es)

(c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference (if

any}

Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's
S.95/99
|

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use
e~y —-—--

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08190374

Name of Company

(a)East End Manufacturing Limited

Richard Rones

Of ThorntonRones Limited
311 High Road
Loughton
Essex
IG10 1AH

the Liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as at

27 September 2016

Signed M Date j%

CVL320A/RJR/JBM/E151/0602 For Off'cia| Use
Jennifer Munday
ThomtonRones Limited
311 High Road

= | MU IIII II

05/10/2015
COMPANIES HOysE

Liquidation Section Post Room

#137




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of:
EAST END MANUFACTURING LIMITED

On 27 September 2016, the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at
27 September 2016

Full name QAW LAY EN

Signed

Dated l’\ O\ \k’

Voo




EAST END MANUFACTURING LIMITED
ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 27 SEPTEMBER 2016

Notes

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

Goodwill/Data Base
Fixtures & Fittngs and Equipment

Stock

Cash in Hand
Debtors
Cash at Bank

WM

Surplusi{Deficit) to Preferential Creditors
Preferential Creditors
Emplovee Entitlement - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 5

Surplus/Deficit available to Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured Creditors -

Trade and Expense Creditors

H M Revenue & Customs

Associated Creditors

Employee Enttiements - PILON & Redundancy

o ~N;

Estimated deficlency as regards unsecured creditors
Issued and Called up Capital -
13,284 Ordwnary Shares of £0 001 each

Share Prermium Account
Estimated total deficlency as regards membars

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

1 Unencumbered Tangible Assets

Book Value
£ £
12,756
800
17,500
27 500
5,997
64,553
(13 789)
50 764
116,820
6248
14,721
42 513
(180,302)
(129 538}

The Book Value has been taken from the accounts for the penod ending 31 Oclober 2015
The assets have been subject to a valuation by Porters & Associates (Professional Agents & Valuers) It 15 from this valuation

that the estimated realisable value has been derived
2 Cash in Hand
This represents the balance held in the ThorntonRones Limited client account

2 Debtors
The Book Value has been taken from the Company's records

Appendix B
Page 10f 2

Estimatad to Realise
£ £

1,000
3 850
800
17,500
26,125
5,997

55,272

{13,789)

41,483

116,820
6,248
14,7214
42,513

(180,302}

(138 819)

(13 284}

(454,7386)
(606,839)

The Estmated Realsable value has been prowided by the director and 15 subject ‘o a 5% wnite down provision for bad debts

Signatu
Mr B Laden

m ‘”\ \b

Continued over page




EAST END MANUFACTURING LIMITED
NOTES TO STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
CONTINUED

Cash at Bank
This represents the credit balance held in the Company's bank account

Employee Entitlements

Appendix B
Page 2 of 2

Final employee claims are eshmated The Company's employees are entitled to claim for any wage arrears accrued holiday
pay, notice penod entitlement and redundancy payments  Of these claims, wages up to £8C0 and all holiday 15 preferential

which means that these amounis have to be settied in full pror to any other unsecured claims

Any remaiing clamm ranks equally with all other unsecured creditors

Trade and Expense Creditors
A list of the trade and expense creditors 1s attached as Appendix C

H M Revenue & Customs
This debt 15 made up as follows

£ Notes
PAYE 13 454 August 2016 tc date
VAT Refund -7.206 For most recem VAT QTR

Net Liability 6 248 After Crown Right of Set off Apllied

Associated Creditors
This debt 15 made up as foliows

£
Mr Laden - Loan 6,500
Mr Laden - Expenses 221
Laden Fropoerties Lid 8,000
14,721

Fees and Expenses

In prepanng the Statement of affarrs, no account was taken of the cost of holding meetirgs of members and creditors or the
costs of lquidation The Company has agreed a fee of £7,000 plus VAT and disbursements in respect of assistance provided in
the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and In convening meetings of the Company's members and creditors

A\ AR

Mr en



Lf9Loe08y
00 LS’y
0o9Le
000

00 v62

00 00¥'Z
00 002
00 09

8E ¥Z1'i¥
00000'8
18 2b2'9
ey
€5 ZEL

9z £€1

Lo Ly
¥902:'9
ZE BZ6'S
¥T L6L'SS

3

I jo | abed
79 xipuaddy

Wy L™

SNOUEA

93z LOS 'susH ‘abeusas)g 'peOY ROOMA S|BUUNG ‘BUQ 1Dadsy

Ndt 13 uopuo 1eaung Aegeios €|

SDE ZWD X855 'PIOJSWIDYD ‘PoOMABHIESD) 'URIC) 1aMOT 'WIEH SPUBPUE 'Z UM
SOF £1Y "A31NS ‘UBPIEIN MAN 'DECY SGWGC07) BR/9Y ‘ISNOH 2J0WEDdAS

NG 869 ‘2JIysedue 'aujo) 'peoy PIBIUSaIn ‘9snoY yureg '€ LN

Arg ¥3 'UOPUDT 'HNOYD B(IASPUBK LT

SX0 89| %2853 'USAIY PIOJPOCAA "BDBLA] B8Y] L} 0D

ZZ1 963N ‘Suff uody BISEIMAN ‘MAIA MBd UOlURE

NNZ LON 'WeyBbumon "8s0|) Yaui4 YO 'HNOJ [BAUSD v hun

d76 EML XPPIN 'MOISUNCH 'v26 xo8 Od

Ny 6131 ‘2nysioisseoia] ‘Agsp3 'eielsT [BUISNPU] [IIH (W 'sue] AuenD ey
OFE £33 ‘UCPUOT JUB2531D) SOBNSAEM] ‘BpISIaAIY BT

SX0 89| 'XBSST 'UBSIL) PICJPOOAA 'STBMI] Y| L L

D37 SLAAL XPPIN ‘weynad 'sue s|amolg ‘xaidwoy ssauisng Weyysd 'g-p s1un
QSE 531 191830197 oS UOIST|I0Y 05-8Y

SSaIppY

0033
pajw {4n) Builbexoed snaz 0020

P11 MNAA 00AD

an4 g Allinoag uopuloyy 101D

pauwn diysussied ZWY ayl 0010
auked § 0042

pEIWIY SIPRO 0000

papwiT epuiaw 0oWo

pajwin saipadold uapen 0012

(3Avd) swoisny g anuaaay N H 1OHD
xag z0ao

ssa1dx3 THO 100

papun wbau 4 ansen 0000

patiw) (voiian) sivjemig 1080

uape Alleg 00do

SBOIAIDG NIy PIIEIDOSSY OV

papwin (13)sa0ia7) SWY 00vD

aweN Koy

$10)1pa1) Auedwon
Q3LINIT ONRINLOVANNVYIA N3 1LSV3




